SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 2794/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 04-11-2022 in DBWR No. 51/2022 passed by the High Court Of Judicature For Rajasthan At Jodhpur)

LR S OF KESHAR DEO LOHIA MOTI LAL LOHI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 17-02-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH BINDAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vmz Chambers, AOR

Mr. Shreeyash U Lalit, Adv.

Mr. Mahesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Aniruddha Purushotham, Adv.

Mr. Nikhilesh Kumar, Adv. Mr. Rishabh Nigam, Adv. Ms. Devika Khanna, Adv. Mrs. V.d. Khanna, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Adjourned for two weeks' in terms of the letter circulated by counsel for the petitioner.

(HARSHITA UPPAL)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(MATHEW ABRAHAM)
COURT MASTER (NSH)