ITEM NO.25 COURT NO.15 SECTION XV SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 2794/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 04-11-2022 in DBWR No. 51/2022 passed by the High Court of Judicature for Rajasthan at Jodhpur)

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

LR S OF KESHAR DEO LOHIA MOTI LAL LOHI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.26428/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING 0.T.)

WITH Diary No(s). 8413/2023 (IA No.57517/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.57519/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.57522/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.57525/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date: 12-05-2023 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH BINDAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shreeyash U. Lalit, Adv.

Mr. Mahesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Aniruddha Purushotham, Adv.

Mr. Srinivasa Kumar Bogisam, Adv.

Mr. Baij Nath, Adv.

Mr. Rajat Chaturvedi, Adv.

Ms. Devika Khanna, Adv.

Mrs. V.d Khanna, Adv.

Mr. Vmz Chambers, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by the learned counsel for the petitioners seeking adjournment, list on 6th July, 2023.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)
AR-CUM-PS

(AVGV RAMU)
COURT MASTER